
Simpson Thacher Announces 36 New Partners

November 17, 2022—New York—Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP announced  
yesterday that it has elevated the following attorneys to Partner, effective January 1, 2023:

Jessica A. Asrat
Capital Markets
New York
+1-212-455-3126
jessica.asrat@stblaw.com

Jonathan E. Cantor
Tax
New York
+1-212-455-2237
jcantor@stblaw.com

Drew Harmon
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-2841
drew.harmon@stblaw.com

Adam J. Brunk
Real Estate
London
+44-0-20-7275-6339
adam.brunk@stblaw.com

Lucy Gillett
M&A
London
+44-0-20-7275-6323
lucy.gillett@stblaw.com

Beth Cowen
Private Funds
London
+44-0-20-7275-6226
beth.cowen@stblaw.com

Steven Homan
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-3225
steven.homan@stblaw.com

Bryan Jin
Litigation
Palo Alto
+1-650-251-5068
bryan.jin@stblaw.com

Jacqui N. Bogucki
M&A
Houston
+1-713-821-5633
jacqui.bogucki@stblaw.com

Toby Chun
Environmental
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5911
toby.chun@stblaw.com

Marc Hecht
Restructuring
London
+44-0-20-7275-6204
marc.hecht@stblaw.com

Catherine N. Burns
Banking and Credit
New York
+1-212-455-7199
catherine.burns@stblaw.com

Steven Grigoriou
Registered Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5592
steven.grigoriou@stblaw.com

Ross Ferguson
Litigation / Antitrust
Brussels / London
+32-0-2504-7311 / +44-0-20-7275-6426
ross.ferguson@stblaw.com

Sage E. Hughes
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-7386
sage.hughes@stblaw.com

Meredith Karp
Litigation
New York
+1-212-455-3074
meredith.karp@stblaw.com
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Caitlin A. Lucey
Executive Compensation and Employee Benefits
New York
+1-212-455-2775
caitlin.lucey@stblaw.com

Jonathan S. Pall
Banking and Credit 
New York
+1-212-455-2008
jpall@stblaw.com

Rachel S. Sparks Bradley
Litigation
New York
+1-212-455-2421
rachel.sparksbradley@stblaw.com

Mark C. Viera
M&A
New York
+1-212-455-2211
mark.viera@stblaw.com

Johanna Mayer
M&A
New York
+1-212-455-3856
johanna.mayer@stblaw.com

Spencer A. Sloan
Financial Institutions Regulatory
New York
+1-212-455-7821
spencer.sloan@stblaw.com

Lia Toback
Capital Markets
New York
+1-212-455-2143
ltoback@stblaw.com

Jodi Schneider
Tax
New York
+1-212-455-2824
jodi.schneider@stblaw.com

Alicia N. Washington
Litigation
New York
+1-212-455-6074
alicia.washington@stblaw.com

Claire Williams
Banking and Credit
London
+44-0-20-7275-6259
claire.williams@stblaw.com

Leanne M. Welds
Real Estate
New York
+1-212-455-2157
leanne.welds@stblaw.com

David Zylberberg
Restructuring
New York
+1-212-455-3702
david.zylberberg@stblaw.com

Borja Marcos
Latin America / Corporate
New York
+1-212-455-2011
bmarcos@stblaw.com

Benjamin S. Persina
Banking and Credit
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5516
benjamin.persina@stblaw.com

Jonathan G. Stradling
M&A
Tokyo
+81-3-5562-6224
jonathan.stradling@stblaw.com

Erik Wang
M&A
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7539
erik.wang@stblaw.com

Jessica A. O’Connell
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-2286
jessica.o’connell@stblaw.com

William J. Smolinski
Tax
New York
+1-212-455-3707
william.smolinski@stblaw.com

Chris Vallance
M&A
London
+44-0-20-7275-6494
christopher.vallance@stblaw.com

Mark B. Skerry
Litigation / National Security and Regulatory
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5523
mark.skerry@stblaw.com

About 
Simpson Thacher 

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. The Firm 
was established in 1884 and has more than 1,000 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in Beijing, Brussels, Hong 
Kong, Houston, London, Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Tokyo and Washington, D.C., the Firm provides coordinated legal 
advice and transactional capability to clients around the globe.
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